Gas TYPE UTILITY SERVICE

Sheet 1 of 2 Sheets

(Electric, Gas, Telephone, Water, Sewer)

CLASS OF SERVICE All Services

(Residential, Commercial, Industrial, Rural)

(This space for statement of availability, character of service, rate, minimum charge, terms of payment, special conditions, and minimum contract period pertinent to the application of this particular rate schedule)

CENTERPOINT ENERGY RESOURCES CORP D/B/A CENTERPOINT ENERGY MISSISSIPPI GAS SCHEDULE OF MISCELLANEOUS SERVICE CHARGES **RATE SCHEDULE NO. MISC-1**

GAS SERVICE

(Name) Date Effective		(Title) Date Approved	(Address) Authority No. Docket No	
ISSUED BY James M. Fine		Division VP Regional Operation	216 Woodgate Dr. South Brandon, MS 39042	
12.	Temporary transfer of individu	ally metered multi-family service from vacation	ng tenant to apartment complex owner.	N.C.
11.	Restore service at main after termination for non-payment			\$300
10.	Disconnect service at main			\$300
9.	Non-standard delivery pressure			\$275**
8.	Installation of remote read device where company cannot get access to read meter (if available)			\$180
7.	Tap Charge			N.C.*
	(Plus cost of additional materia	als in excess of 50 feet))		
6.	Change residential meter and/or service line location: Minimum charge (up to 50 feet)			\$375
5.	Change customer meter			\$55
4.	Special residential meter test at customer's request (see Rules and Regulations for special situations)			\$15
	After-hours surcharge for each	after-hours service call		\$47
3.	Turning off service to active m	neter – account not finalled (per trip)		\$20
	After-hours surcharge for each	after-hours service call		\$47
	Surcharge for each same-day r	estoration call received between 2 p.m. and 5	p.m.	\$37.50
2.	Restore service after termination	on for non-payment, cut-off by customer or ag	ent or for convenience of customer	\$40
	After-hours surcharge for each after-hours service call			\$47
1.	Institution of initial service to residential or general service			\$40

Sheet 403	Mississippi Public Service Commission
CenterPoint Energy Resources Corp.	
(Name of Utility Organization or Other Serving Agency)	(ORIGINAL)
MISSISSIPPI DIVISION	DATE FILED December 30, 2005
(Rate Area to Which Schedule is Applicable)	DATE EFFECTIVE: January 30, 2006
TYPE UTILITY SERVICE Gas	Sheet 2 of 2 Sheets
(Electric, Gas, Telephone, Water, Sewer)	

CLASS OF SERVICE All Services

(Residential, Commercial, Industrial, Rural)

(This space for statement of availability, character of service, rate, minimum charge, terms of payment, special conditions, and minimum contract period pertinent to the application of this particular rate schedule)

(Applicable to read and transfer transactions only. Precedent written agreement required.)

*For taps from Company's distribution facilities. Consumer will reimburse Company for taps from transmission facilities.

** Standard delivery pressure is 7" of water column or 2 psig. The fee would be waived if justified by an economic feasibility study.

OTHER CHARGES

13. Collection call – trip charge (customer pays employee before disconnection)

\$20

Returned check – Maximum amount allowed under Miss. Code Ann. § 97-19-57, as such amount may be amended from time to time.

TAX ADJUSTMENT

The Company shall also collect all applicable taxes, assessments and charges by any governmental authority for the above services.

ISSUED BY James M. Fine

Division VP Regional Operation

216 Woodgate Dr. South Brandon, MS 39042

(Name) Date Approved

(Title)

(Address)
Authority No. Docket No.